
The CPT Codes provided in this document are based on AMA guidelines and are for informational purposes only.  NMS Labs
does not assume responsibility for billing errors due to reliance on the CPT Codes listed in this document.

In our continuing effort to provide you with the highest quality toxicology laboratory services available, we have compiled
important changes regarding a number of tests we perform.  Listed below are the types of changes that may be included in
this notification, effective Monday, September 21, 2015

Test Changes - 

Discontinued Tests - 

Tests that have had changes to the method/ CPT code, units of measurement, scope of analysis,
reference comments, or specimen requirements.

Tests being discontinued with alternate testing suggestions.

Please use this information to update your computer systems/records.  These changes are important to ensure
standardization of our mutual laboratory databases.

If you have any questions about the information contained in this notification, please call our Client Support Department at
(866) 522-2206.  Thank you for your continued support of NMS Labs and your assistance in implementing these changes.

Immediate Action
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Test
Code

Test Name Test
Name

Method /
CPT Code

Specimen
Req.

Stability Scope Units Reference
Comments

Discontinue

0190FL Aldrin/Dieldrin, Fluid •

9103TI Alfentanil Screen, Tissue •

8646TI Alprazolam and Metabolite, Tissue •

0310FL Amitriptyline and Metabolite, Fluid •

8700FL Antidepressants Panel, Fluid •

8700TI Antidepressants Panel, Tissue •

9431TI Antidepressants Screen, Tissue •

0410FL Antimony, Fluid •

0410TI Antimony, Tissue •

0460ST Arsenic, Stool •

0483FL Atenolol, Fluid •

9109TI Atropine Screen, Tissue •

0512TI Barbiturates Screen, Tissue •

0519FL Barium, Fluid •

0520FL Belladonna Alkaloids Panel, Fluid •

0541FL Benzene, Fluid •

0568TI Benzodiazepines Screen, Tissue •

0585FL Benzonatate, Fluid •

0620FL Benztropine, Fluid •

0638TI Beryllium, Tissue •

3227TI Beta-Blockers Panel, Tissue •

0800TI Bupivacaine, Tissue •

0830TI Butalbital, Tissue •

0835TI Butane and Isobutane, Tissue •

0921FL Cadmium, Fluid •

0921ST Cadmium, Stool •

0930TI Caffeine, Tissue •

0975FL Carbamazepine-10,11-Epoxide, Fluid •

0975TI Carbamazepine-10,11-Epoxide, Tissue •

9129TI Carisoprodol and Metabolite Screen,
Tissue •

1030TI Carisoprodol and Metabolite, Tissue •

1140FL Chloroquine, Fluid •

1190TI Chlorpheniramine, Tissue •
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9139TI Clonazepam and Metabolite Screen,
Tissue •

1275FL Clonidine, Fluid •

1275TI Clonidine, Tissue •

0606TI Cocaine and Metabolites Screen, Tissue •

1330ST Copper, Stool •

1491FL Desvenlafaxine, Fluid •

1491TI Desvenlafaxine, Tissue •

2915FL Dextro/Levo Methorphan, Fluid •

9153TI Diazepam and Metabolites Screen,
Tissue •

1501TI Diazepam and Metabolites, Tissue •

1640TI Diltiazem, Tissue •

1812TI Donepezil, Tissue •

1810TI Doxepin and Metabolite, Tissue •

8101TI Drugs of Abuse (10 Panel) and Alcohol
Screen, Tissue (Forensic) •

4023TI Ephedrines Panel, Tissue •

2075FL Fioricet®, Fluid •

2075TI Fioricet®, Tissue •

9341FL Flunitrazepam and Metabolites Screen,
Fluid •

9341R Flunitrazepam and Metabolites Screen,
RBCs •

2134FL Formic Acid, Fluid •

2134TI Formic Acid, Tissue •

2171FL Gold, Fluid •

2185FL Guaifenesin, Fluid •

2212TI Halocarbons Panel, Tissue •

2390TI Ibuprofen, Tissue •

2400FL Imipramine and Metabolite, Fluid •

2400TI Imipramine and Metabolite, Tissue •

8703TI Imipramine and Metabolite, Tissue •

2430TI Iron, Tissue •

2437TI Isoflurane, Tissue •

2482TI Ketorolac, Tissue •

2540FL LSD Trace Analysis, Fluid •
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2540TI LSD Trace Analysis, Tissue •

2501FL Levamisole, Fluid •

9060FL Lorazepam Screen, Fluid (Forensic) •

2535TI Lorazepam, Tissue •

2551TI Magnesium - Total, Tissue •

2604FL Melatonin, Fluid •

2581FL Memantine, Fluid •

2610FL Meperidine and Metabolite, Fluid •

8721FL Meperidine and Metabolite, Fluid •

2610TI Meperidine and Metabolite, Tissue •

2670ST Mercury, Stool •

9522FL Methamphetamine and Amphetamine
Screen, Fluid •

2810TI Methamphetamine and Metabolite,
Tissue •

2820TI Methane, Tissue •

2950FL Methsuximide as Metabolite, Fluid •

2950TI Methsuximide as Metabolite, Tissue •

2585FL Methylenedioxymethamphetamine and
Metabolite, Fluid •

2585TI Methylenedioxymethamphetamine and
Metabolite, Tissue •

3020FL Methylphenidate and Metabolite, Fluid •

8672TI Morphine - Total
(Conjugated/Unconjugated), Tissue •

3123FL Naphthalene, Fluid •

3158TI Nifedipine, Tissue •

3243FL Organochlorine Pesticides, Fluid •

3370FL PCBs Panel, Fluid •

3370TI PCBs Panel, Tissue •

3550TI Phenelzine, Tissue •

3621FL Phenol - Free and Total, Fluid •

3690TI Phentermine, Tissue •

3720FL Phenylpropanolamine, Fluid •

3783TI Platinum, Tissue •

3784TI Potassium - Total, Tissue •

3970FL Promethazine, Fluid •
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9327TI Propane, Tissue •

3990TI Propoxyphene and Metabolite, Tissue •

4085FL Ranitidine, Fluid •

4180FL Selenium, Fluid •

4180TI Selenium, Tissue •

4190FL Silicon, Fluid •

4200FL Silver, Fluid •

4200TI Silver, Tissue •

4212FL Strontium, Fluid •

4212TI Strontium, Tissue •

9263FL Strychnine Screen, Fluid •

4312FL Tapentadol - Free, Fluid •

4312TI Tapentadol - Free, Tissue •

4370FL Thallium, Fluid •

4370TI Thallium, Tissue •

4440FL Thiocyanate, Fluid •

4440TI Thiocyanate, Tissue •

4461FL Thioridazine and Metabolite, Fluid •

4485FL Tin - Total, Fluid •

4485TI Tin - Total, Tissue •

4510TI Toluene, Tissue •

4519TI Topiramate, Tissue •

9282TI Trazodone Screen, Tissue •

4650FL Trichloroethylene, Fluid •

4650TI Trichloroethylene, Tissue •

4765FL Vanadium, Fluid •

4800FL Warfarin, Fluid •

4800TI Warfarin, Tissue •

4820TI Xylenes Panel, Tissue •

4844ST Zinc, Stool •

4844TI Zinc, Tissue •
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Discontinued Tests
Test Code Test Name Alternative Test
 0190FL Aldrin/Dieldrin, Fluid 0190B - Aldrin/Dieldrin, Blood
 9103TI Alfentanil Screen, Tissue 9103U - Alfentanil Screen, Urine
 8646TI Alprazolam and Metabolite, Tissue 8646SP - Alprazolam and Metabolite,

Serum/Plasma
 0310FL Amitriptyline and Metabolite, Fluid 0310SP - Amitriptyline and Metabolite,

Serum/Plasma
 8700FL Antidepressants Panel, Fluid 8700SP - Antidepressants Panel,

Serum/Plasma
 8700TI Antidepressants Panel, Tissue 8700SP - Antidepressants Panel,

Serum/Plasma
 9431TI Antidepressants Screen, Tissue 9431SP - Antidepressants Screen,

Serum/Plasma
 0410FL Antimony, Fluid 0410B - Antimony, Blood
 0410TI Antimony, Tissue 0410B - Antimony, Blood
 0460ST Arsenic, Stool 0460B - Arsenic, Blood
 0483FL Atenolol, Fluid 0483SP - Atenolol, Serum/Plasma
 9109TI Atropine Screen, Tissue 9109SP - Atropine Screen, Serum/Plasma
 0512TI Barbiturates Screen, Tissue 0512B - Barbiturates Screen, Blood

8051TI - Postmortem Toxicology - Basic,
Tissue (Forensic)

 0519FL Barium, Fluid 0519B - Barium, Blood
 0520FL Belladonna Alkaloids Panel, Fluid 0520B - Belladonna Alkaloids Panel, Blood
 0541FL Benzene, Fluid 0541B - Benzene, Blood
 0568TI Benzodiazepines Screen, Tissue 0568B - Benzodiazepines Screen, Blood

8051TI - Postmortem Toxicology - Basic,
Tissue (Forensic)

 0585FL Benzonatate, Fluid 0585SP - Benzonatate, Serum/Plasma
 0620FL Benztropine, Fluid 0620SP - Benztropine, Serum/Plasma
 0638TI Beryllium, Tissue 0638B - Beryllium, Blood
 3227TI Beta-Blockers Panel, Tissue 3227SP - Beta-Blockers Panel, Serum/Plasma
 0800TI Bupivacaine, Tissue 0800SP - Bupivacaine, Serum/Plasma
 0830TI Butalbital, Tissue 0830SP - Butalbital, Serum/Plasma
 0835TI Butane and Isobutane, Tissue 0835B - Butane and Isobutane, Blood
 0921FL Cadmium, Fluid 0921B - Cadmium, Blood
 0921ST Cadmium, Stool 0921B - Cadmium, Blood
 0930TI Caffeine, Tissue 0930SP - Caffeine, Serum/Plasma
 0975FL Carbamazepine-10,11-Epoxide, Fluid 0975SP - Carbamazepine-10,11-Epoxide,

Serum/Plasma
 0975TI Carbamazepine-10,11-Epoxide, Tissue 0975SP - Carbamazepine-10,11-Epoxide,

Serum/Plasma
 9129TI Carisoprodol and Metabolite Screen, Tissue 9129SP - Carisoprodol and Metabolite Screen,

Serum/Plasma
 1030TI Carisoprodol and Metabolite, Tissue 1030SP - Carisoprodol and Metabolite,

Serum/Plasma
 1140FL Chloroquine, Fluid 1140B - Chloroquine, Blood (Forensic)
 1190TI Chlorpheniramine, Tissue 1190SP - Chlorpheniramine, Serum/Plasma
 9139TI Clonazepam and Metabolite Screen, Tissue 9139SP - Clonazepam and Metabolite Screen,

Serum/Plasma
 1275FL Clonidine, Fluid 1275SP - Clonidine, Serum/Plasma
 1275TI Clonidine, Tissue 1275SP - Clonidine, Serum/Plasma
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Discontinued Tests
Test Code Test Name Alternative Test
 0606TI Cocaine and Metabolites Screen, Tissue 0606B - Cocaine and Metabolites Screen,

Blood
 1330ST Copper, Stool 1330B - Copper, Blood
 1491FL Desvenlafaxine, Fluid 1491SP - Desvenlafaxine, Serum/Plasma
 1491TI Desvenlafaxine, Tissue 1491SP - Desvenlafaxine, Serum/Plasma
 2915FL Dextro/Levo Methorphan, Fluid 2915SP - Dextro/Levo Methorphan,

Serum/Plasma
 9153TI Diazepam and Metabolites Screen, Tissue 9153SP - Diazepam and Metabolites Screen,

Serum/Plasma
 1501TI Diazepam and Metabolites, Tissue 1501SP - Diazepam and Metabolites,

Serum/Plasma
 1640TI Diltiazem, Tissue 1640SP - Diltiazem, Serum/Plasma
 1812TI Donepezil, Tissue 1812SP - Donepezil, Serum/Plasma
 1810TI Doxepin and Metabolite, Tissue 1810SP - Doxepin and Metabolite,

Serum/Plasma
 8101TI Drugs of Abuse (10 Panel) and Alcohol Screen,

Tissue (Forensic)
8051TI - Postmortem Toxicology - Basic,
Tissue (Forensic)

 4023TI Ephedrines Panel, Tissue 4023B - Ephedrines Panel, Blood
 2075FL Fioricet®, Fluid 2075SP - Fioricet®, Serum/Plasma
 2075TI Fioricet®, Tissue 2075SP - Fioricet®, Serum/Plasma
 9341FL Flunitrazepam and Metabolites Screen, Fluid 9341SP - Flunitrazepam and Metabolites

Screen, Serum/Plasma
 9341R Flunitrazepam and Metabolites Screen, RBCs 9341B - Flunitrazepam and Metabolites

Screen, Blood
 2134FL Formic Acid, Fluid 2134U - Formic Acid, Urine
 2134TI Formic Acid, Tissue 2134U - Formic Acid, Urine
 2171FL Gold, Fluid 2171SP - Gold, Serum/Plasma
 2185FL Guaifenesin, Fluid 2185SP - Guaifenesin, Serum/Plasma
 2212TI Halocarbons Panel, Tissue 2212B - Halocarbons Panel, Blood
 2390TI Ibuprofen, Tissue 2390SP - Ibuprofen, Serum/Plasma
 2400FL Imipramine and Metabolite, Fluid 2400SP - Imipramine and Metabolite,

Serum/Plasma
 2400TI Imipramine and Metabolite, Tissue 2400SP - Imipramine and Metabolite,

Serum/Plasma
 8703TI Imipramine and Metabolite, Tissue 8703SP - Imipramine and Metabolite,

Serum/Plasma
 2430TI Iron, Tissue 2430B - Iron, Blood
 2437TI Isoflurane, Tissue 2437B - Isoflurane, Blood
 2482TI Ketorolac, Tissue 2482SP - Ketorolac, Serum/Plasma
 2540FL LSD Trace Analysis, Fluid 2540B - LSD Trace Analysis, Blood
 2540TI LSD Trace Analysis, Tissue 2540B - LSD Trace Analysis, Blood
 2501FL Levamisole, Fluid 2501B - Levamisole, Blood
 9060FL Lorazepam Screen, Fluid (Forensic) 9060SP - Lorazepam Screen, Serum/Plasma

(Forensic)
 2535TI Lorazepam, Tissue 2535SP - Lorazepam, Serum/Plasma
 2551TI Magnesium - Total, Tissue 2551SP - Magnesium - Total, Serum/Plasma
 2604FL Melatonin, Fluid 2604SP - Melatonin, Serum/Plasma
 2581FL Memantine, Fluid 2581SP - Memantine, Serum/Plasma
 2610FL Meperidine and Metabolite, Fluid 2610SP - Meperidine and Metabolite,

Serum/Plasma
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 8721FL Meperidine and Metabolite, Fluid 8721SP - Meperidine and Metabolite,

Serum/Plasma
 2610TI Meperidine and Metabolite, Tissue 2610SP - Meperidine and Metabolite,

Serum/Plasma
 2670ST Mercury, Stool 2670B - Mercury, Blood
 9522FL Methamphetamine and Amphetamine Screen,

Fluid
9522B - Methamphetamine and Amphetamine
Screen, Blood

 2810TI Methamphetamine and Metabolite, Tissue 2810SP - Methamphetamine and Metabolite,
Serum/Plasma

 2820TI Methane, Tissue 2820B - Methane, Blood
 2950FL Methsuximide as Metabolite, Fluid 2950SP - Methsuximide as Metabolite,

Serum/Plasma
 2950TI Methsuximide as Metabolite, Tissue 2950SP - Methsuximide as Metabolite,

Serum/Plasma
 2585FL Methylenedioxymethamphetamine and

Metabolite, Fluid
2585B - Methylenedioxymethamphetamine
and Metabolite, Blood

 2585TI Methylenedioxymethamphetamine and
Metabolite, Tissue

2585B - Methylenedioxymethamphetamine
and Metabolite, Blood

 3020FL Methylphenidate and Metabolite, Fluid 3020SP - Methylphenidate and Metabolite,
Serum/Plasma

 8672TI Morphine - Total (Conjugated/Unconjugated),
Tissue

8672B - Morphine - Total
(Conjugated/Unconjugated), Blood

 3123FL Naphthalene, Fluid 3123B - Naphthalene, Blood
 3158TI Nifedipine, Tissue 3158SP - Nifedipine, Serum/Plasma
 3243FL Organochlorine Pesticides, Fluid 3243B - Organochlorine Pesticides, Blood
 3370FL PCBs Panel, Fluid 3370B - PCBs Panel, Blood
 3370TI PCBs Panel, Tissue 3370B - PCBs Panel, Blood
 3550TI Phenelzine, Tissue 3550SP - Phenelzine, Serum/Plasma
 3621FL Phenol - Free and Total, Fluid 3621B - Phenol - Free and Total, Blood
 3690TI Phentermine, Tissue 3690SP - Phentermine, Serum/Plasma
 3720FL Phenylpropanolamine, Fluid 3720SP - Phenylpropanolamine,

Serum/Plasma
 3783TI Platinum, Tissue 3783B - Platinum, Blood
 3784TI Potassium - Total, Tissue 3784SP - Potassium - Total, Serum/Plasma
 3970FL Promethazine, Fluid 3970SP - Promethazine, Serum/Plasma
 9327TI Propane, Tissue 9327B - Propane, Blood
 3990TI Propoxyphene and Metabolite, Tissue 3990SP - Propoxyphene and Metabolite,

Serum/Plasma
 4085FL Ranitidine, Fluid 4085SP - Ranitidine, Serum/Plasma
 4180FL Selenium, Fluid 4180B - Selenium, Blood
 4180TI Selenium, Tissue 4180B - Selenium, Blood
 4190FL Silicon, Fluid 4190B - Silicon, Blood
 4200FL Silver, Fluid 4200B - Silver, Blood
 4200TI Silver, Tissue 4200B - Silver, Blood
 4212FL Strontium, Fluid 4212B - Strontium, Blood
 4212TI Strontium, Tissue 4212B - Strontium, Blood
 9263FL Strychnine Screen, Fluid 9263SP - Strychnine Screen, Serum/Plasma
 4312FL Tapentadol - Free, Fluid 4312SP - Tapentadol - Free, Serum/Plasma
 4312TI Tapentadol - Free, Tissue 4312SP - Tapentadol - Free, Serum/Plasma
 4370FL Thallium, Fluid 4370B - Thallium, Blood
 4370TI Thallium, Tissue 4370B - Thallium, Blood
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Test Code Test Name Alternative Test
 4440FL Thiocyanate, Fluid 4440U - Thiocyanate, Urine
 4440TI Thiocyanate, Tissue 4440U - Thiocyanate, Urine
 4461FL Thioridazine and Metabolite, Fluid 4461SP - Thioridazine and Metabolite,

Serum/Plasma
 4485FL Tin - Total, Fluid 4485B - Tin - Total, Blood
 4485TI Tin - Total, Tissue 4485B - Tin - Total, Blood
 4510TI Toluene, Tissue 4510B - Toluene, Blood
 4519TI Topiramate, Tissue 4519SP - Topiramate, Serum/Plasma
 9282TI Trazodone Screen, Tissue 9282SP - Trazodone Screen, Serum/Plasma
 4650FL Trichloroethylene, Fluid 4650B - Trichloroethylene, Blood
 4650TI Trichloroethylene, Tissue 4650B - Trichloroethylene, Blood
 4765FL Vanadium, Fluid 4765B - Vanadium, Blood
 4800FL Warfarin, Fluid 4800SP - Warfarin, Serum/Plasma
 4800TI Warfarin, Tissue 4800SP - Warfarin, Serum/Plasma
 4820TI Xylenes Panel, Tissue 4820B - Xylenes Panel, Blood
 4844ST Zinc, Stool 4844B - Zinc, Blood
 4844TI Zinc, Tissue 4844B - Zinc, Blood
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